
USATF MASTERS 8K VIRGINIA BEACH VA MARCH 17 2018‐‐GUN TIME ORDER OVERALL	INDIVIDUAL	RESULTS
WOMEN
Overall
Rank NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Gun Time GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB #

39 MARISA SUTERA STRANGE Pleasant Vly, NY Female 50 to 54 30:40 1 1 27523
52 MICHELLE SIMONAITIS Draper, UT Female 50 to 54 31:20 2 2 27721
53 HEATHER WEBSTER Honeoye Falls, NY Female 40 to 44 31:24 3 1 27695
54 DOREEN MCCOUBRIE West Chester, PA Female 55 to 59 31:39 4 1 27609
63 MICHELLE BRANGAN Mullica Hill, NJ Female 45 to 49 32:30 5 1 27529
65 JESSICA RIGGS Williamsburg, VA Female 40 to 44 32:41 6 2 27537
67 SUZANNE LA BURT Greenwood Lk, NY Female 50 to 54 32:44 7 3 27694
71 LAURA DELEA Sparta, NJ Female 50 to 54 33:20 8 4 27610
72 KARYL SARGENT La Fayette, NY Female 50 to 54 33:25 9 5 27538
76 MARY SWAN Jamesville, NY Female 55 to 59 33:49 10 2 27624
80 TAMMIE ROBIE Milford, NH Female 40 to 44 34:23 11 3 27531
81 MELISSA SENALL Fairport, NY Female 45 to 49 34:26 12 2 27699
84 JEANNETTE BOYD Union City, PA Female 40 to 44 34:41 13 4 27540
85 MURPHEE HAYES Marathon, NY Female 40 to 44 34:47 14 5 27696
88 JULIE PANGBURN Downingtown, PA Female 50 to 54 34:52 15 6 27617
93 CHRISTINE HILL Middletown, NJ Female 45 to 49 35:16 16 3 27542
95 GINA EDWARDS San Francisco, CA Female 50 to 54 35:24 17 7 27553
96 TRACEY VANNATTA Baldwinsville, NY Female 50 to 54 35:31 18 8 27664
98 KERRY MONAHAN GAUGHAN River Vale, NJ Female 55 to 59 35:53 19 3 27707
99 KARLA HAVENS Shacklefords, VA Female 55 to 59 35:57 20 4 27546

104 CATHARINE UTZSCHNEIDER Chestnut Hill, MA Female 60 to 64 36:13 21 1 27648
106 SUZANNE RAY Jacksonville, OR Female 65 to 69 36:17 22 1 27554
107 KATHY HAYDEN Rochester, NY Female 50 to 54 36:24 23 9 27700
111 KIMBERLY VOTAVA WHITE Virginia Bch, VA Female 50 to 54 36:45 24 10 27564
112 JILL MILLER‐ROBINETT Concord, CA Female 60 to 64 36:46 25 2 27578
113 JANET SMITH San Jose, CA Female 55 to 59 36:46 26 5 27551
119 JEANETTE GROESZ Redmond, OR Female 65 to 69 37:13 27 2 27548
122 COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN Buffalo, NY Female 55 to 59 37:32 28 6 27704
123 BETSY MILLER Independence, OR Female 60 to 64 37:43 29 3 27625
125 JOANNA HARPER Portland, OR Female 60 to 64 37:57 30 4 27552
127 LESLIE HARRISON Norfolk, VA Female 50 to 54 38:02 31 11 27561
130 TERESA QUAN Menlo Park, CA Female 55 to 59 38:22 32 7 27563
133 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS Acworth, GA Female 60 to 64 38:36 33 5 27525
134 PATRICIA FORD La Fayette, NY Female 60 to 64 38:55 34 6 27649
135 SUSAN HAGEL Norfolk, VA Female 40 to 44 39:10 35 6 27549
137 SHARON MOORE Rochester, NY Female 60 to 64 39:28 36 7 27728
138 CYNTHIA LUCKING Taylors, SC Female 60 to 64 39:29 37 8 27562



139 JO ANNE ROWLAND Concord, CA Female 65 to 69 39:31 38 3 27560
140 SHIOBBEAN LEMME Pittsfield, MA Female 50 to 54 39:34 39 12 27670
142 DONNA CHAN San Francisco, CA Female 65 to 69 39:47 40 4 27557
144 LISA ARMISTEAD Virginia Bch, VA Female 50 to 54 39:56 41 13 27558
145 SHARON AMES Fayetteville, NY Female 60 to 64 39:57 42 9 27638
146 MARGARET TAYLOR Atlanta, GA Female 60 to 64 40:16 43 10 27556
147 CHERYL GUTH Rochester, NY Female 60 to 64 40:16 44 11 27672
148 NANCY WEAVER Williamsburg, VA Female 50 to 54 40:09 45 14 27731
149 CINDY INGALLS Pittsford, NY Female 65 to 69 40:51 46 5 27675
151 SUSAN STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ Female 60 to 64 41:13 47 12 27565
152 NORMA PHILLIPS Williamsburg, VA Female 55 to 59 41:43 48 8 27726
154 JEANETTE PRIMICH Williamsburg, VA Female 40 to 44 41:51 49 7 27642
156 KATHLEEN ALLEN Decatur, GA Female 65 to 69 42:30 50 6 27570
159 LIBBY JAMES Fort Collins, CO Female 80 and Over 42:51 51 1 27679
161 GAIL GEIGER Caledonia, NY Female 50 to 54 43:04 52 15 27674
163 JEANNE HERRICK Pittsford, NY Female 65 to 69 43:48 53 7 27678
166 KATHY JIMENEZ Ellicott City, MD Female 50 to 54 44:35 54 16 27573
167 PATRICIA TRAVIS Williamsburg, VA Female 65 to 69 45:29 55 8 27730
169 SUZANNE GIBSON Murfreesboro, NC Female 70 to 74 46:38 56 1 27580
172 BARBARA BIASI Yorktown, VA Female 70 to 74 47:36 57 2 27572
173 LESLIE NOWICKI Holmdel, NJ Female 50 to 54 48:11 58 17 27579
174 KATHLEEN JEFFERSON Williamsburg, VA Female 70 to 74 49:28 59 3 27577
176 JUDITH ROBERTSON S Chesterfld, VA Female 70 to 74 55:31 60 4 27583
178 MADELINE BOST Randolph, NJ Female 75 to 79 1:04:56 61 1 27587
179 NANCY BLOUNT Williamsburg, VA Female 70 to 74 1:10:20 62 5 27589
180 SARAH ST. PIERRE Bath, ME Female 40 to 44 1:12:38 63 8 27584
181 BUNNY MAY Norfolk, VA Female 65 to 69 1:12:50 64 9 27590
183 JOYCE CONNER Chase City, VA Female 70 to 74 1:35:08 65 6 27588

MEN
Overall
Rank NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Gun Time GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB #

1 DAVID ANGELL Blue Ridge, VA Male 40 to 44 25:39 1 1 27650
2 GIOVANNI PIPIA Kennesaw, GA Male 40 to 44 25:46 2 2 27708
3 PHILIPPE ROLLY Mclean, VA Male 45 to 49 25:57 3 1 27647
4 SAM TEIGEN Hawthorne, NJ Male 40 to 44 26:05 4 3 27506
5 JONATHAN FRIEDER Rye Brook, NY Male 45 to 49 26:09 5 2 27592
6 MARK TOMPKINS Williamsburg, VA Male 40 to 44 26:32 6 4 27710
7 KENT LEMME Pittsfield, MA Male 50 to 54 26:43 7 1 27709
8 NAT LARSON Amherst, MA Male 55 to 59 26:51 8 1 27711
9 MUSA GWANZURA Roanoke Rapids, NC Male 45 to 49 26:57 9 3 27727

10 MARK HIXSON Simsbury, CT Male 50 to 54 27:08 10 2 27712



11 BRENT FIELDS Walhalla, SC Male 45 to 49 27:36 11 4 27595
12 TOMMY BOLES Greensboro, NC Male 40 to 44 28:00 12 5 27596
13 PETER BOYD Union City, PA Male 40 to 44 28:05 13 6 27509
14 VOLKER BURKOWSKI Gansevoort, NY Male 45 to 49 28:09 14 5 27510
15 KEITH SCHUMANN Williamsburg, VA Male 45 to 49 28:11 15 6 27597
16 ROGER SAYRE Golden, CO Male 60 to 64 28:12 16 1 27600
17 JOE SHEERAN Ellensburg, WA Male 60 to 64 28:21 17 2 27513
18 GARY LEAMAN Hardwick, NJ Male 55 to 59 28:25 18 2 27714
19 ROBERT HUNTER Virginia Bch, VA Male 40 to 44 28:29 19 7 27598
20 JAMES HOLBROOK Roanoke, VA Male 40 to 44 28:36 20 8 27641
21 JOSEPH HEGGE Delanco, NJ Male 45 to 49 28:37 21 7 27599
22 BRIAN PILCHER Kentfield, CA Male 60 to 64 28:40 22 3 27512
23 KEN YOUNGERS Tucker, GA Male 60 to 64 28:45 23 4 27524
24 PAUL LENKOWSKI Roanoke, VA Male 40 to 44 28:48 24 9 27640
25 DALE FLANDERS Allegany, NY Male 50 to 54 28:51 25 3 27717
26 TIM ENSIGN Chattanooga, TN Male 55 to 59 28:56 26 3 27601
27 THOMAS SCHUMANN Santa Monica, CA Male 50 to 54 29:21 27 4 27603
28 GREGORY DAWSON Williamsburg, VA Male 50 to 54 29:23 28 5 27516
29 DERRICK STALEY Ballston lake, NY Male 55 to 59 29:30 29 4 27514
30 BRADLEY SLAVENS Atlanta, GA Male 45 to 49 29:46 30 8 27713
31 MARIO ZUNIGA Front Royal, VA Male 50 to 54 29:49 31 6 27504
32 GARY DROZE Tallahassee, FL Male 55 to 59 30:01 32 5 27718
33 JASON MILLER Williamsburg, VA Male 40 to 44 30:08 33 10 27526
34 JAKE STOOKEY Clifton Park, NY Male 40 to 44 30:08 34 11 27507
35 THOMAS BERNHARD Castro Valley, CA Male 65 to 69 30:12 35 1 27518
36 MATTHEW WRIGHT Roanoke, VA Male 40 to 44 30:20 36 12 27715
37 DAVID LOCKARD Hampton, VA Male 45 to 49 30:31 37 9 27535
38 BRIAN NELSON Bakersfield, CA Male 60 to 64 30:35 38 5 27604
40 JOHN HOLCOMB Pacific Plsds, CA Male 60 to 64 30:42 39 6 27605
41 STEVE BRUMWELL Palmdale, CA Male 60 to 64 30:45 40 7 27602
42 CHRISTOPHER RINALDI Berkeley Hts, NJ Male 45 to 49 30:46 41 10 27515
43 PETER O'SHEA Charlottesvle, VA Male 50 to 54 30:46 42 7 27521
44 MICHAEL ANDERSON Tucker, GA Male 60 to 64 30:47 43 8 27527
45 BRIAN HILL Middletown, NJ Male 50 to 54 30:52 44 8 27722
46 GENE DYKES Bala Cynwyd, PA Male 65 to 69 30:54 45 2 27693
47 KEVIN WHITE Virginia Bch, VA Male 50 to 54 31:01 46 9 27716
48 RENO STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ Male 60 to 64 31:01 47 9 27522
49 PHIL RICHEY Grayson, GA Male 60 to 64 31:14 48 10 27607
50 SCOTT MCENTEE Encinitas, CA Male 60 to 64 31:15 49 11 27608
51 PAUL PELLETIER Williamsburg, VA Male 50 to 54 31:16 50 10 27528
55 TIM RICCARDI Marietta, NY Male 55 to 59 31:42 51 6 27719



56 GEORGE BRAUN Denver, CO Male 60 to 64 31:44 52 12 27613
57 DOUG BELL Greeley, CO Male 65 to 69 31:46 53 3 27692
58 KEVIN DOLLARD Hopewell Jct, NY Male 60 to 64 31:50 54 13 27534
59 KEVIN CLINEFELTER Rochester, NY Male 60 to 64 31:54 55 14 27665
60 CHUCK SMEAD Mosca, CO Male 65 to 69 32:04 56 4 27723
61 KIRK LARSON Atlanta, GA Male 65 to 69 32:07 57 5 27532
62 HUGH KUCHTA Kalamazoo, MI Male 60 to 64 32:18 58 15 27593
64 WILLIAM TALLENT Portsmouth, VA Male 40 to 44 32:35 59 13 17536
66 JAMES FOSTER Chittenango, NY Male 65 to 69 32:42 60 6 27618
68 JOHN VANKERKHOVE Rochester, NY Male 55 to 59 32:48 61 7 27701
69 ANDREW CUTLER Yorktown, VA Male 60 to 64 32:52 62 16 27615
70 KEITH WITTHAUER Apple Valley, CA Male 60 to 64 33:16 63 17 27703
73 SCOTT LINNELL Colts Neck, NJ Male 60 to 64 33:27 64 18 27539
74 CHRIS SAMLEY Zion Crossrds, VA Male 55 to 59 33:35 65 8 27611
75 DAVE LETT Falls Church, VA Male 45 to 49 33:43 66 11 27536
77 EDUARDO MATSUO Ann Arbor, MI Male 65 to 69 33:50 67 7 27619
78 TERRY MCCLUSKEY Vienna, OH Male 65 to 69 33:57 68 8 27616
79 JOHN AUSTIN DeWitt, NY Male 60 to 64 34:14 69 19 27614
82 JERRY LEARNED Gainesville, GA Male 65 to 69 34:29 70 9 27520
83 DAVE GLASS Glenville, NY Male 70 to 74 34:38 71 1 27545
86 JOHN HIRSCHBERGER San Francisco, CA Male 65 to 69 34:50 72 10 27697
87 GENE JENSEN Webster, NY Male 60 to 64 34:51 73 20 27668
89 WILLIAM BONDURANT Charles Town, WV Male 45 to 49 34:54 74 12 27503
90 TONY GINGELLO Rochester, NY Male 70 to 74 35:02 75 2 27706
91 BOB ALBRITTON Wendell, NC Male 65 to 69 35:11 76 11 27547
92 JIM MAY Williamson, NY Male 70 to 74 35:12 77 3 27669
94 RAY ECK Colorado Spgs, CO Male 70 to 74 35:18 78 4 27627
97 DOUG WOOD Canastota, NY Male 65 to 69 35:44 79 12 27623

100 ROBERT HENDRICK Deerfield Bch, FL Male 75 to 79 36:00 80 1 27569
101 GARY HIDA New Milford, CT Male 55 to 59 36:00 81 9 27505
102 EZEQUIEL GARCIA Newark, NJ Male 70 to 74 36:02 82 5 27631
103 GENE FRENCH San Bruno, CA Male 70 to 74 36:11 83 6 27555
105 DAVID MC DONALD Norfolk, VA Male 60 to 64 36:17 84 21 27705
108 KEITH YEATES Pittsford, NY Male 70 to 74 36:25 85 7 27667
109 PAUL CARLIN Indianapolis, IN Male 70 to 74 36:38 86 8 27544
110 ROBERT DUDLEY Roanoke Rapid, NC Male 60 to 64 36:39 87 22 27720
114 JOHN WILLS Virginia Bch, VA Male 65 to 69 36:46 88 13 27643
115 MITCH MOORE Rochester, NY Male 60 to 64 36:48 89 23 27666
116 ROGER PRICE Randolph, NJ Male 65 to 69 36:51 90 14 27543
117 JEFF MILLER Owensboro, KY Male 60 to 64 36:55 91 24 27550
118 GLEN LOGAN Virginia Bch, VA Male 65 to 69 37:07 92 15 27645



120 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI Holmdel, NJ Male 70 to 74 37:14 93 9 27559
121 ELLIOTT HENRY Frisco, CO Male 70 to 74 37:25 94 10 27626
124 GREG LYNN Hayes, VA Male 40 to 44 37:44 95 14 27725
126 EVERETT MCBRIDE JR Salem, NH Male 60 to 64 38:01 96 25 27501
128 JIM GLINSKY Pittsford, NY Male 70 to 74 38:13 97 11 27673
129 RICHARD KUTZNER Casa Grande, AZ Male 70 to 74 38:14 98 12 27622
131 DOUG GOODHUE Milford, MI Male 75 to 79 38:23 99 2 27620
132 LIAM FINNIGAN Farmington, NY Male 70 to 74 38:29 100 13 27677
136 RICK PLATT Williamsburg, VA Male 65 to 69 39:21 101 16 27676
141 DAVID COHEN Ann Arbor, MI Male 70 to 74 39:36 102 14 27566
143 GARY RADFORD Cicero, NY Male 60 to 64 39:54 103 26 27702
150 JOSEPH VERDIRAME Suffolk, VA Male 65 to 69 40:51 104 17 27729
153 PATRICK RICCARDI Syracuse, NY Male 65 to 69 41:47 105 18 27630
155 FRANK WHITE Cumming, GA Male 70 to 74 42:16 106 15 27576
157 DAVID KLIBBE Fort Collins, CO Male 70 to 74 42:37 107 16 27646
158 TONY FIORY Summit, NJ Male 75 to 79 42:48 108 3 27632
160 JL SEYMORE Waxhaw, NC Male 70 to 74 42:52 109 17 27628
162 JOSEPH LENAHAN Roswell, GA Male 70 to 74 43:44 110 18 27629
164 TOM MARKLEY Salem, SC Male 80 and Over 43:57 111 1 27574
165 ED BLIGH Alpharetta, GA Male 75 to 79 44:10 112 4 27571
168 PAUL ISAAC Folcroft, PA Male 50 to 54 46:29 113 11 27644
170 WILLIAM ASH Hewitt, NJ Male 75 to 79 46:42 114 5 27634
171 MATT LALUMIA Clifton, NJ Male 75 to 79 47:07 115 6 27633
175 JOSEPH SALEY Teaneck, NJ Male 75 to 79 51:31 116 7 27635
177 SKIP LAMBERT Chesapeake, VA Male 70 to 74 1:03:23 117 19 27636
182 ALAN RIDER Reston, VA Male 80 and Over 1:25:28 118 2 27586

Note 1: Times inBold are net Times; once we have gun times for these two individuals we willsubstitute gun time for net time.
Note 2: The row in italics is for a non‐US Citizen who raced as reported but by USATF rules, did not receive prize money nor any awards.



USATF	MASTERS	8K	CHAMPIONSHIPS	VIRGINIA	BEACH	VA			MARCH	17	2018	‐‐	AGE	GRADE‐‐CALCULATED	ON	GUN
WOMEN

PLACE FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME BIB # GENDER AGE State GUN_TIME Age Grade
1 Libby James 27679 F 81 CO 0:42:51 99.04%
2 Marisa Sutera Strange 27523 F 54 NY 0:30:40 92.57%
3 Doreen McCoubrie 27609 F 56 PA 0:31:39 91.87% GOLD
4 Jeanette Groesz 27548 F 68 OR 0:37:13 91.82% EP	MEDAL
5 Suzanne Ray 27554 F 65 OR 0:36:17 90.21%
6 Jo Anne Rowland 27560 F 69 CA 0:39:31 87.76%
7 Michelle Simonaitis 27721 F 51 UT 0:31:20 87.41%
8 Catharine Utzschneider 27648 F 62 MA 0:36:13 86.74% SILVER
9 Suzanne La Burt 27694 F 54 NY 0:32:44 86.69% EP	MEDAL
10 Jill Miller‐Robinett 27578 F 63 CA 0:36:46 86.64%
11 Mary Swan 27624 F 56 NY 0:33:49 85.99%
12 Karyl Sargent 27538 F 54 NY 0:33:25 84.96%
13 Donna Chan 27557 F 66 CA 0:39:47 83.46%
14 Laura DeLea 27610 F 52 NJ 0:33:20 83.16%
15 Cynthia Lucking 27562 F 64 SC 0:39:29 81.76%
16 Joanna Harper 27552 F 61 OR 0:37:57 81.67%
17 Michelle Brangan 27529 F 48 NJ 0:32:30 81.44%
18 Cindy Ingalls 27675 F 66 NY 0:40:51 81.27%
19 Betsy Miller 27625 F 60 OR 0:37:43 81.14% BRONZE
20 Heather Webster 27695 F 44 NY 0:31:24 80.99% EP	MEDAL
21 Karla Havens 27546 F 56 VA 0:35:57 80.88%
22 Patricia Ford 27649 F 62 NY 0:38:55 80.71%
23 Sharon Moore 27728 F 63 NY 0:39:28 80.69%
24 Kathleen Allen 27570 F 68 GA 0:42:30 80.41%
25 Julie Pangburn 27617 F 53 PA 0:34:52 80.39%
26 Cynthia Williams 27525 F 61 GA 0:38:36 80.30%
27 Gina Edwards 27553 F 54 CA 0:35:24 80.18%
28 Cheryl Guth 27672 F 64 NY 0:40:16 80.17%
29 Janet Smith 27551 F 57 CA 0:36:46 80.11%
30 Kerry Monahan Gaughan 27707 F 55 NJ 0:35:53 80.06%
31 Colleen Magnussen 27704 F 57 NY 0:37:32 78.47%
32 Margaret Taylor 27556 F 62 GA 0:40:16 78.03%
33 Sharon Ames 27638 F 61 NY 0:39:57 77.59%
34 Suzanne Gibson 27580 F 71 NC 0:46:38 76.62%
35 Susan Stirrat 27565 F 62 NJ 0:41:13 76.22%
36 Tracey Vannatta 27664 F 50 NY 0:35:31 76.21%
37 Kathy Hayden 27700 F 52 NY 0:36:24 76.14%
38 Teresa Quan 27563 F 56 CA 0:38:22 75.81%
39 Jeanne Herrick 27678 F 66 NY 0:43:48 75.79%
40 Jessica Riggs 27537 F 40 VA 0:32:41 75.67%
41 Melissa Senall 27699 F 46 NY 0:34:26 75.27%
42 Christine Hill 27542 F 48 NJ 0:35:16 75.04%
43 Leslie Harrison 27561 F 54 VA 0:38:02 74.63%
44 Barbara Biasi 27572 F 70 VA 0:47:36 73.95%
45 Kimberly Votava White 27564 F 50 VA 0:36:45 73.66%
46 Tammie Robie 27531 F 43 NH 0:34:23 73.38%
47 Kathleen Jefferson 27577 F 72 VA 0:49:28 73.35%
48 Murphee Hayes 27696 F 44 NY 0:34:47 73.11%
49 Patricia Travis 27730 F 66 VA 0:45:29 72.98%
50 Jeannette Boyd 27540 F 42 PA 0:34:41 72.24%
51 Norma Phillips 27726 F 57 VA 0:41:43 70.60%
52 Lisa Armistead 27558 F 52 VA 0:39:56 69.42%
53 Shiobbean Lemme 27670 F 50 MA 0:39:34 68.40%
54 Gail Geiger 27674 F 54 NY 0:43:04 65.90%
55 Susan Hagel 27549 F 44 VA 0:39:10 64.94%
56 Judith Robertson 27583 F 71 VA 0:55:31 64.37%



57 Kathy Jimenez 27573 F 52 MD 0:44:35 62.17%
58 Madeline Bost 27587 F 78 NJ 1:04:56 61.60%
59 Jeanette Primich 27642 F 41 VA 0:41:51 59.46%
60 Leslie Nowicki 27579 F 54 NJ 0:48:11 58.91%
61 Bunny May 27590 F 66 VA 1:12:50 45.58%
62 Nancy Blount 27589 F 72 VA 1:10:20 41.75%
63 Joyce Conner 27588 F 73 VA 1:35:08 38.74%
64 Sarah St. Pierre 27584 F 41 ME 1:12:38 34.26%

MEN
PLACE FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME BIB # GENDER AGE State GUN_TIME Age Grade

1 Nat Larson 27711 M 55 MA 0:26:51 92.90%
2 Roger Sayre 27600 M 60 CO 0:28:12 92.45%
3 Joe Sheeran 27513 M 60 WA 0:28:21 91.96%
4 Brian Pilcher 27512 M 61 CA 0:28:40 91.74% GOLD
5 Gene Dykes 27693 M 69 PA 0:30:54 91.72% EP	MEDAL
6 Ken Youngers 27524 M 61 GA 0:28:45 91.48%
7 Thomas Bernhard 27518 M 66 CA 0:30:12 91.19%
8 Kent Lemme 27709 M 51 MA 0:26:43 90.31%
9 Gary Leaman 27714 M 58 NJ 0:28:25 90.09%
10 Mark Hixson 27712 M 52 CT 0:27:08 89.70%
11 Jonathan Frieder 27592 M 47 NY 0:26:09 89.34%
12 Philippe Rolly 27647 M 45 VA 0:25:57 88.65%
13 Derrick Staley 27514 M 59 NY 0:29:30 87.56%
14 Doug Bell 27692 M 67 CO 0:31:46 87.47%
15 John Holcomb 27605 M 63 CA 0:30:42 87.19%
16 David Angell 27650 M 41 VA 0:25:39 86.97% SILVER
17 Sam Teigen 27506 M 43 NJ 0:26:05 86.76% EP	MEDAL
18 Reno Stirrat 27522 M 63 NJ 0:31:01 86.30%
19 Tim Ensign 27601 M 55 TN 0:28:56 86.23%
20 Musa Gwanzura 27727 M 46 NC 0:26:57 86.02%
21 Giovanni Pipia 27708 M 40 GA 0:25:46 85.88%
22 Chuck Smead 27723 M 66 CO 0:32:04 85.86%
23 Kirk Larson 27532 M 66 GA 0:32:07 85.73%
24 Robert Hendrick 27569 M 75 FL 0:36:00 85.38%
25 Brian Nelson 27604 M 60 CA 0:30:35 85.23%
26 George Braun 27613 M 64 CO 0:31:44 85.12%
27 Steve Brumwell 27602 M 60 CA 0:30:45 84.76%
28 Mark Tompkins 27710 M 42 VA 0:26:32 84.68%
29 Michael Anderson 27527 M 60 GA 0:30:47 84.68%
30 Dale Flanders 27717 M 52 NY 0:28:51 84.32%
31 James Foster 27618 M 66 NY 0:32:42 84.21%
32 Brent Fields 27595 M 46 SC 0:27:36 83.99%
33 Gary Droze 27718 M 56 FL 0:30:01 83.84%
34 Dave Glass 27545 M 71 NY 0:34:38 83.69%
35 Thomas Schumann 27603 M 53 CA 0:29:21 83.57%
36 Terry Mccluskey 27616 M 69 OH 0:33:57 83.47%
37 Phil Richey 27607 M 60 GA 0:31:14 83.46%
38 Scott McEntee 27608 M 60 CA 0:31:15 83.43%
39 Kevin Dollard 27534 M 62 NY 0:31:50 83.35%
40 Kevin Clinefelter 27665 M 62 NY 0:31:54 83.17% BRONZE
41 Keith Schumann 27597 M 47 VA 0:28:11 82.90% EP	MEDAL
42 Gregory Dawson 27516 M 52 VA 0:29:23 82.83%
43 Tony Gingello 27706 M 71 NY 0:35:02 82.71%
44 Volker Burkowski 27510 M 46 NY 0:28:09 82.34%
45 Jim May 27669 M 71 NY 0:35:12 82.33%
46 Joseph Hegge 27599 M 48 NJ 0:28:37 82.30%
47 Mario Zuniga 27504 M 53 VA 0:29:49 82.26%
48 Jerry Learned 27520 M 69 GA 0:34:29 82.18%
49 Ray Eck 27627 M 71 CO 0:35:18 82.10%



50 Ezequiel Garcia 27631 M 72 NJ 0:36:02 81.50%
51 Tim Riccardi 27719 M 59 NY 0:31:42 81.49%
52 Doug Goodhue 27620 M 76 MI 0:38:23 81.45%
53 Hugh Kuchta 27593 M 60 MI 0:32:18 80.68%
54 Eduardo Matsuo 27619 M 65 MI 0:33:50 80.59%
55 Peter Boyd 27509 M 43 PA 0:28:05 80.59%
56 Paul Carlin 27544 M 72 IN 0:36:38 80.16%
57 Gene French 27555 M 71 CA 0:36:11 80.11%
58 Przemyslaw Nowicki 27559 M 73 NJ 0:37:14 80.01%
59 Keith Witthauer 27703 M 62 CA 0:33:16 79.78%
60 Bradley Slavens 27713 M 49 GA 0:29:46 79.72%
61 Robert Hunter 27598 M 43 VA 0:28:29 79.47%
62 Andrew Cutler 27615 M 60 VA 0:32:52 79.30%
63 Richard Kutzner 27622 M 74 AZ 0:38:14 79.06%
64 Tommy Boles 27596 M 40 NC 0:28:00 79.05%
65 John Hirschberger 27697 M 66 CA 0:34:50 79.03%
66 Keith Yeates 27667 M 70 NY 0:36:25 78.68%
67 Scott Linnell 27539 M 61 NJ 0:33:27 78.61%
68 Paul Lenkowski 27640 M 43 VA 0:28:48 78.58%
69 Peter O'Shea 27521 M 51 VA 0:30:46 78.43%
70 Bob Albritton 27547 M 66 NC 0:35:11 78.25%
71 John Austin 27614 M 63 NY 0:34:14 78.20%
72 Brian Hill 27722 M 51 NJ 0:30:52 78.18%
73 Paul Pelletier 27528 M 52 VA 0:31:16 77.83%
74 David Lockard 27535 M 49 VA 0:30:31 77.77%
75 Doug Wood 27623 M 67 NY 0:35:44 77.76%
76 Elliott Henry 27626 M 71 CO 0:37:25 77.47%
77 James Holbrook 27641 M 40 VA 0:28:36 77.40%
78 Tom Markley 27574 M 80 SC 0:43:57 77.36%
79 Kevin White 27716 M 50 VA 0:31:01 77.16%
80 Roger Price 27543 M 69 NJ 0:36:51 76.89%
81 Gene Jensen 27668 M 63 NY 0:34:51 76.81%
82 John VanKerkhove 27701 M 56 NY 0:32:48 76.74%
83 Christopher Rinaldi 27515 M 48 NJ 0:30:46 76.53%
84 David Cohen 27566 M 74 MI 0:39:36 76.35%
85 Jim Glinsky 27673 M 71 NY 0:38:13 75.83%
86 Liam Finnigan 27677 M 71 NY 0:38:29 75.32%
87 Chris Samley 27611 M 55 VA 0:33:35 74.29%
88 Glen Logan 27645 M 66 VA 0:37:07 74.18%
89 John Wills 27643 M 65 VA 0:36:46 74.15%
90 Jake Stookey 27507 M 41 NY 0:30:08 74.00%
91 Jason Miller 27526 M 40 VA 0:30:08 73.46%
92 Tony Fiory 27632 M 76 NJ 0:42:48 73.05%
93 Robert Dudley 27720 M 63 NC 0:36:39 73.03%
94 Matthew Wright 27715 M 40 VA 0:30:20 72.96%
95 Mitch Moore 27666 M 63 NY 0:36:48 72.72%
96 David Mc Donald 27705 M 61 VA 0:36:17 72.48%
97 Jeff Miller 27550 M 61 KY 0:36:55 71.24%
98 Rick Platt 27676 M 67 VA 0:39:21 70.60%
99 Everett Mcbride Jr 27501 M 63 NH 0:38:01 70.40%

100 Gary Hida 27505 M 56 CT 0:36:00 69.91%
101 Dave Lett 27536 M 48 VA 0:33:43 69.84%
102 Ed Bligh 27571 M 75 GA 0:44:10 69.58%
103 Frank White 27576 M 72 GA 0:42:16 69.48%
104 Matt Lalumia 27633 M 78 NJ 0:47:07 69.01%
105 Jl Seymore 27628 M 72 NC 0:42:52 68.52%
106 William Tallent 17536 M 40 VA 0:32:35 67.93%
107 David Klibbe 27646 M 70 CO 0:42:37 67.24%
108 Patrick Riccardi 27630 M 67 NY 0:41:47 66.49%



109 William Bondurant 27503 M 46 WV 0:34:54 66.43%
110 Joseph Lenahan 27629 M 71 GA 0:43:44 66.28%
111 Gary Radford 27702 M 61 NY 0:39:54 65.92%
112 William Ash 27634 M 75 NJ 0:46:42 65.80%
113 Joseph Saley 27635 M 77 NJ 0:51:31 61.85%
114 Greg Lynn 27725 M 43 VA 0:37:44 59.99%
115 Paul Isaac 27644 M 54 PA 0:46:29 53.22%
116 Skip Lambert 27636 M 71 VA 1:03:23 45.72%
117 Alan Rider 27586 M 82 VA 1:25:28 41.89%



N	TIME



USATF	MASTERS	8K	CHAMPIONSHIP		VIRGINIA	BEACH	VA		MARCH	17	2018‐‐GUN	TIME	ORDER
RANK NAME HOMETOWN GUN TIME BIB
Female 40 to 44

1 HEATHER WEBSTER Honeoye Falls, NY 31:24 27695
2 JESSICA RIGGS Williamsburg, VA 32:41 27537
3 TAMMIE ROBIE Milford, NH 34:23 27531
4 JEANNETTE BOYD Union City, PA 34:41 27540
5 MURPHEE HAYES Marathon, NY 34:47 27696
6 SUSAN HAGEL Norfolk, VA 39:10 27549
7 JEANETTE PRIMICH Williamsburg, VA 41:51 27642
8 SARAH ST. PIERRE Bath, ME 1:12:38 27584

Female 45 to 49
1 MICHELLE BRANGAN Mullica Hill, NJ 32:30 27529
2 MELISSA SENALL Fairport, NY 34:26 27699
3 CHRISTINE HILL Middletown, NJ 35:16 27542

Female 50 to 54
1 MARISA SUTERA STRANGE Pleasant Vly, NY 30:40 27523
2 MICHELLE SIMONAITIS Draper, UT 31:20 27721
3 SUZANNE LA BURT Greenwood Lk, NY 32:44 27694
4 LAURA DELEA Sparta, NJ 33:20 27610
5 KARYL SARGENT La Fayette, NY 33:25 27538
6 JULIE PANGBURN Downingtown, PA 34:52 27617
7 GINA EDWARDS San Francisco, CA 35:24 27553
8 TRACEY VANNATTA Baldwinsville, NY 35:31 27664
9 KATHY HAYDEN Rochester, NY 36:24 27700

10 KIMBERLY VOTAVA WHITE Virginia Bch, VA 36:45 27564
11 LESLIE HARRISON Norfolk, VA 38:02 27561
12 SHIOBBEAN LEMME Pittsfield, MA 39:34 27670
13 LISA ARMISTEAD Virginia Bch, VA 39:56 27558
14 NANCY WEAVER Williamsburg, VA 40:09 27731 ←NetTime

15 GAIL GEIGER Caledonia, NY 43:04 27674
16 KATHY JIMENEZ Ellicott City, MD 44:35 27573
17 LESLIE NOWICKI Holmdel, NJ 48:11 27579

Female 55 to 59
1 DOREEN MCCOUBRIE West Chester, PA 31:39 27609
2 MARY SWAN Jamesville, NY 33:49 27624
3 KERRY MONAHAN GAUGHAN River Vale, NJ 35:53 27707
4 KARLA HAVENS Shacklefords, VA 35:57 27546
5 JANET SMITH San Jose, CA 36:46 27551
6 COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN Buffalo, NY 37:32 27704
7 TERESA QUAN Menlo Park, CA 38:22 27563
8 NORMA PHILLIPS Williamsburg, VA 41:43 27726

Female 60 to 64
1 CATHARINE UTZSCHNEIDER Chestnut Hill, MA 36:13 27648
2 JILL MILLER‐ROBINETT Concord, CA 36:46 27578
3 BETSY MILLER Independence, OR 37:43 27625
4 JOANNA HARPER Portland, OR 37:57 27552



5 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS Acworth, GA 38:36 27525
6 PATRICIA FORD La Fayette, NY 38:55 27649
7 SHARON MOORE Rochester, NY 39:28 27728
8 CYNTHIA LUCKING Taylors, SC 39:29 27562
9 SHARON AMES Fayetteville, NY 39:57 27638

10 MARGARET TAYLOR Atlanta, GA 40:16 27556
11 CHERYL GUTH Rochester, NY 40:16 27672
12 SUSAN STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ 41:13 27565

Female 65 to 69
1 SUZANNE RAY Jacksonville, OR 36:17 27554
2 JEANETTE GROESZ Redmond, OR 37:13 27548
3 JO ANNE ROWLAND Concord, CA 39:31 27560
4 DONNA CHAN San Francisco, CA 39:47 27557
5 CINDY INGALLS Pittsford, NY 40:51 27675
6 KATHLEEN ALLEN Decatur, GA 42:30 27570
7 JEANNE HERRICK Pittsford, NY 43:48 27678
8 PATRICIA TRAVIS Williamsburg, VA 45:29 27730
9 BUNNY MAY Norfolk, VA 1:12:50 27590

Female 70 to 74
1 SUZANNE GIBSON Murfreesboro, NC 46:38 27580
2 BARBARA BIASI Yorktown, VA 47:36 27572
3 KATHLEEN JEFFERSON Williamsburg, VA 49:28 27577
4 JUDITH ROBERTSON S Chesterfld, VA 55:31 27583
5 NANCY BLOUNT Williamsburg, VA 1:10:20 27589
6 JOYCE CONNER Chase City, VA 1:35:08 27588

Female 75 to 79
1 MADELINE BOST Randolph, NJ 1:04:56 27587

Female 80 and Over
1 LIBBY JAMES Fort Collins, CO 42:51 27679

Male 40 to 44
1 DAVID ANGELL Blue Ridge, VA 25:39 27650
2 GIOVANNI PIPIA Kennesaw, GA 25:46 27708
3 SAM TEIGEN Hawthorne, NJ 26:05 27506
4 MARK TOMPKINS Williamsburg, VA 26:32 27710
5 TOMMY BOLES Greensboro, NC 28:00 27596
6 PETER BOYD Union City, PA 28:05 27509
7 ROBERT HUNTER Virginia Bch, VA 28:29 27598
8 JAMES HOLBROOK Roanoke, VA 28:36 27641
9 PAUL LENKOWSKI Roanoke, VA 28:48 27640

10 JASON MILLER Williamsburg, VA 30:08 27526
11 JAKE STOOKEY Clifton Park, NY 30:08 27507
12 MATTHEW WRIGHT Roanoke, VA 30:20 27715
13 WILLIAM TALLENT Portsmouth, VA 32:35 17536
14 GREG LYNN Hayes, VA 37:44 27725

Male 45 to 49
1 PHILIPPE ROLLY Mclean, VA 25:57 27647
2 JONATHAN FRIEDER Rye Brook, NY 26:09 27592



3 MUSA GWANZURA Roanoke Rapids, NC 26:57 27727 Not US Citizen

4 BRENT FIELDS Walhalla, SC 27:36 27595
5 VOLKER BURKOWSKI Gansevoort, NY 28:09 27510
6 KEITH SCHUMANN Williamsburg, VA 28:11 27597
7 JOSEPH HEGGE Delanco, NJ 28:37 27599
8 BRADLEY SLAVENS Atlanta, GA 29:46 27713
9 DAVID LOCKARD Hampton, VA 30:31 27535

10 CHRISTOPHER RINALDI Berkeley Hts, NJ 30:46 27515
11 DAVE LETT Falls Church, VA 33:43 27536
12 WILLIAM BONDURANT Charles Town, WV 34:54 27503

Male 50 to 54
1 KENT LEMME Pittsfield, MA 26:43 27709
2 MARK HIXSON Simsbury, CT 27:08 27712
3 DALE FLANDERS Allegany, NY 28:51 27717
4 THOMAS SCHUMANN Santa Monica, CA 29:21 27603
5 GREGORY DAWSON Williamsburg, VA 29:23 27516
6 MARIO ZUNIGA Front Royal, VA 29:49 27504
7 PETER O'SHEA Charlottesvle, VA 30:46 27521
8 BRIAN HILL Middletown, NJ 30:52 27722
9 KEVIN WHITE Virginia Bch, VA 31:01 27716

10 PAUL PELLETIER Williamsburg, VA 31:16 27528
11 PAUL ISAAC Folcroft, PA 46:29 27644

Male 55 to 59
1 NAT LARSON Amherst, MA 26:51 27711
2 GARY LEAMAN Hardwick, NJ 28:25 27714
3 TIM ENSIGN Chattanooga, TN 28:56 27601
4 DERRICK STALEY Ballston lake, NY 29:30 27514
5 GARY DROZE Tallahassee, FL 30:01 27718
6 TIM RICCARDI Marietta, NY 31:42 27719
7 JOHN VANKERKHOVE Rochester, NY 32:48 27701
8 CHRIS SAMLEY Zion Crossrds, VA 33:35 27611
9 GARY HIDA New Milford, CT 36:00 27505

Male 60 to 64
1 ROGER SAYRE Golden, CO 28:12 27600
2 JOE SHEERAN Ellensburg, WA 28:21 27513
3 BRIAN PILCHER Kentfield, CA 28:40 27512
4 KEN YOUNGERS Tucker, GA 28:45 27524
5 BRIAN NELSON Bakersfield, CA 30:35 27604
6 JOHN HOLCOMB Pacific Plsds, CA 30:42 27605
7 STEVE BRUMWELL Palmdale, CA 30:45 27602
8 MICHAEL ANDERSON Tucker, GA 30:47 27527
9 RENO STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ 31:01 27522

10 PHIL RICHEY Grayson, GA 31:14 27607
11 SCOTT MCENTEE Encinitas, CA 31:15 27608
12 GEORGE BRAUN Denver, CO 31:44 27613
13 KEVIN DOLLARD Hopewell Jct, NY 31:50 27534
14 KEVIN CLINEFELTER Rochester, NY 31:54 27665



15 HUGH KUCHTA Kalamazoo, MI 32:18 27593
16 ANDREW CUTLER Yorktown, VA 32:52 27615
17 KEITH WITTHAUER Apple Valley, CA 33:16 27703
18 SCOTT LINNELL Colts Neck, NJ 33:27 27539
19 JOHN AUSTIN DeWitt, NY 34:14 27614
20 GENE JENSEN Webster, NY 34:51 27668
21 DAVID MC DONALD Norfolk, VA 36:17 27705
22 ROBERT DUDLEY Roanoke Rapid, NC 36:39 27720
23 MITCH MOORE Rochester, NY 36:48 27666
24 JEFF MILLER Owensboro, KY 36:55 27550
25 EVERETT MCBRIDE JR Salem, NH 38:01 27501
26 GARY RADFORD Cicero, NY 39:54 27702

Male 65 to 69
1 THOMAS BERNHARD Castro Valley, CA 30:12 27518
2 GENE DYKES Bala Cynwyd, PA 30:54 27693
3 DOUG BELL Greeley, CO 31:46 27692
4 CHUCK SMEAD Mosca, CO 32:04 27723
5 KIRK LARSON Atlanta, GA 32:07 27532
6 JAMES FOSTER Chittenango, NY 32:42 27618
7 EDUARDO MATSUO Ann Arbor, MI 33:50 27619
8 TERRY MCCLUSKEY Vienna, OH 33:57 27616
9 JERRY LEARNED Gainesville, GA 34:29 27520

10 JOHN HIRSCHBERGER San Francisco, CA 34:50 27697
11 BOB ALBRITTON Wendell, NC 35:11 27547
12 DOUG WOOD Canastota, NY 35:44 27623
13 JOHN WILLS Virginia Bch, VA 36:46 27643
14 ROGER PRICE Randolph, NJ 36:51 27543
15 GLEN LOGAN Virginia Bch, VA 37:07 27645
16 RICK PLATT Williamsburg, VA 39:21 27676
17 JOSEPH VERDIRAME Suffolk, VA 40:51 27729 ←NetTime

18 PATRICK RICCARDI Syracuse, NY 41:47 27630
Male 70 to 74

1 DAVE GLASS Glenville, NY 34:38 27545
2 TONY GINGELLO Rochester, NY 35:02 27706
3 JIM MAY Williamson, NY 35:12 27669
4 RAY ECK Colorado Spgs, CO 35:18 27627
5 EZEQUIEL GARCIA Newark, NJ 36:02 27631
6 GENE FRENCH San Bruno, CA 36:11 27555
7 KEITH YEATES Pittsford, NY 36:25 27667
8 PAUL CARLIN Indianapolis, IN 36:38 27544
9 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI Holmdel, NJ 37:14 27559

10 ELLIOTT HENRY Frisco, CO 37:25 27626
11 JIM GLINSKY Pittsford, NY 38:13 27673
12 RICHARD KUTZNER Casa Grande, AZ 38:14 27622
13 LIAM FINNIGAN Farmington, NY 38:29 27677
14 DAVID COHEN Ann Arbor, MI 39:36 27566
15 FRANK WHITE Cumming, GA 42:16 27576



16 DAVID KLIBBE Fort Collins, CO 42:37 27646
17 JL SEYMORE Waxhaw, NC 42:52 27628
18 JOSEPH LENAHAN Roswell, GA 43:44 27629
19 SKIP LAMBERT Chesapeake, VA 1:03:23 27636

Male 75 to 79
1 ROBERT HENDRICK Deerfield Bch, FL 36:00 27569
2 DOUG GOODHUE Milford, MI 38:23 27620
3 TONY FIORY Summit, NJ 42:48 27632
4 ED BLIGH Alpharetta, GA 44:10 27571
5 WILLIAM ASH Hewitt, NJ 46:42 27634
6 MATT LALUMIA Clifton, NJ 47:07 27633
7 JOSEPH SALEY Teaneck, NJ 51:31 27635

Male 80 and Over
1 TOM MARKLEY Salem, SC 43:57 27574
2 ALAN RIDER Reston, VA 1:25:28 27586



2018 USATF MASTERS 8K CHAMPIONSHIPS     VIRGINIA BEACH VA     MARCH 17 2018    
TEAM SCORES

Men 40+ Team

1 Garden State Track Club New Balance 40+ A 1:20:39
SAM TEIGEN 26:05
JONATHAN FRIEDER 26:09
GARY LEAMAN 28:25
JOSEPH HEGGE (28:37)
CHRISTOPHER RINALDI (30:46)

2 Roanoke Valley Elite 40+ A 1:23:03
DAVID ANGELL 25:39
JAMES HOLBROOK 28:36
PAUL LENKOWSKI 28:48
MATTHEW WRIGHT (30:20)

3 Atlanta Track Club 40+ A 1:23:08
GIOVANNI PIPIA 25:46
 BRENT FIELDS 27:36
BRADLEY SLAVENS 29:46
GARY DROZE (30:01)

4 Colonial Road Runners 40+ A 1:24:51
MARK TOMPKINS 26:32
 KEITH SCHUMANN 28:11
JASON MILLER 30:08
DAVID LOCKARD (30:31)

5 Willow Street AC M40+ A 1:27:47
VOLKER BURKOWSKI 28:09
DERRICK STALEY 29:30
JAKE STOOKEY 30:08

Men 50+ Team

1 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc. 50+ A 1:20:42
KENT LEMME 26:43
NAT LARSON 26:51
MARK HIXSON 27:08

2 Colonial Road Runners 50+ A 1:31:40
GREGORY DAWSON 29:23
KEVIN WHITE 31:01
PAUL PELLETIER 31:16



3 Genesee Valley Harriers 50+ A 1:33:21
DALE FLANDERS  28:51
TIM RICCARDI 31:42
JOHN VANKERKHOVE 32:48

4 Shore Athletic Club 50+ A 1:50:58
BRIAN HILL 30:52
PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI 37:14
JL SEYMORE 42:52

Men 60+ Team

1 Atlanta Track Club 60+ A 1:30:46
KEN YOUNGERS 28:45
MICHAEL ANDERSON 30:47
PHIL RICHEY 31:14
KIRK LARSON (32:07)
JERRY LEARNED (34:29)

2 Boulder Road Runners 60+ A 1:31:42
ROGER SAYRE 28:12
GEORGE BRAUN 31:44
DOUG BELL 31:46
CHUCK SMEAD (32:04)

3 Cal Coast Track Club 60+ A 1:31:59
BRIAN NELSON 30:35
JOHN HOLCOMB 30:42
STEVE BRUMWELL 30:45
KEITH WITTHAUER (33:16)

4 Shore Athletic Club 60+ A 1:36:18
RENO STIRRAT 31:01
KEVIN DOLLARD 31:50
SCOTT LINNELL 33:27
ROGER PRICE (36:51)

5 Ann Arbor Track Club 60+ A 1:40:05
HUGH KUCHTA 32:18
EDUARDO MATSUO 33:50
TERRY MCCLUSKEY 33:57

6 Syracuse Track Club 60+ A 1:42:40
JAMES FOSTER 32:42
JOHN AUSTIN 34:14
DOUG WOOD 35:44
PATRICK RICCARDI (41:47)



7 Genesee Valley Harriers 60+ A 1:43:33
KEVIN CLINEFELTER 31:54
GENE JENSEN 34:51
MITCH MOORE 36:48
GARY RADFORD (39:54)

8 Tidewater Striders 60+ A 1:50:10
DAVID MC DONALD 36:17
JOHN WILLS 36:46
GLEN LOGAN 37:07

9 Colonial Road Runners 60+ A 1:53:04
ANDREW CUTLER 32:52
RICK PLATT 39:21
JOSEPH VERDIRAME 40:51

Men 70+ Team

1 Genesee Valley Harriers 70+ A 1:46:39
TONY GINGELLO 35:02
JIM MAY 35:12
KEITH YEATES 36:25
JIM GLINSKY (38:13)
LIAM FINNIGAN (38:29)

2 Boulder Road Runners 70+ A 1:50:57
RAY ECK 35:18
ELLIOTT HENRY 37:25
RICHARD KUTZNER 38:14

3 Ann Arbor Track Club 70+ A 1:54:37
PAUL CARLIN 36:38
DOUG GOODHUE 38:23
DAVID COHEN 39:36

4 Atlanta Track Club 70+ A 2:00:38
DAVE GLASS 34:38
FRANK WHITE 42:16
JOSEPH LENAHAN 43:44
ED BLIGH (44:10)

5 Clifton Road Runners Club 70+ A 2:05:32
EZEQUIEL GARCIA 36:02
TONY FIORY 42:48
WILLIAM ASH 46:42
MATT LALUMIA (47:07)



JOSEPH SALEY (51:31)

Women 40+ Team

1 Genesee Valley Harriers 40+ A 1:40:37
HEATHER WEBSTER 31:24
MELISSA SENALL 34:26
MURPHEE HAYES 34:47

2 Colonial Road Runners Women's 40+ 1:53:42
JESSICA RIGGS 32:41
SUSAN HAGEL 39:10
JEANETTE PRIMICH 41:51

3 Shore Athletic Club 40+ A 2:00:40
CHRISTINE HILL 35:16
SUSAN STIRRAT 41:13
LESLIE NOWICKI 48:11

Women 50+ Team

1 Athena Track Club 50+ A 1:36:08
MARISA SUTERA STRANGE 30:40
DOREEN MCCOUBRIE 31:39
MARY SWAN 33:49
JULIE PANGBURN (34:52)

2 Clifton Road Runners Club 50+ A 1:41:57
SUZANNE LA BURT 32:44
LAURA DELEA 33:20
KERRY MONAHAN GAUGHAN 35:53

3 Genesee Valley Harriers Women's 50+ 1:49:27
TRACEY VANNATTA 35:31
KATHY HAYDEN 36:24
COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN 37:32
GAIL GEIGER (43:04)

4 Impala Racing Team 50+ A 1:50:32
GINA EDWARDS 35:24
JANET SMITH 36:46
 TERESA QUAN 38:22

5 Syracuse Track Club 50+ A 1:52:17



KARYL SARGENT 33:25
PATRICIA FORD 38:55
SHARON AMES 39:57

6 Colonial Road Runners Women's 50+ 1:52:51
KARLA HAVENS 35:57
KIMBERLY VOTAVA WHITE 36:45
NANCY WEAVER 40:09
NORMA PHILLIPS (41:43)
PATRICIA TRAVIS (45:29)

7 Tidewater Striders 50+ A 2:30:48
LESLIE HARRISON 38:02
LISA ARMISTEAD 39:56
BUNNY MAY 1:12:50

Women 60+ Team

1 Team Red Lizard 60+ A 1:51:13
SUZANNE RAY 36:17
JEANETTE GROESZ 37:13
BETSY MILLER 37:43
JOANNA HARPER (37:57)

2 Impala Racing Team 60+ A 1:56:04
JILL MILLER‐ROBINETT 36:46
JO ANNE ROWLAND 39:31
DONNA CHAN 39:47

3 Atlanta Track Club Women's 60+ 1:58:21
CYNTHIA WILLIAMS 38:36
CYNTHIA LUCKING 39:29
MARGARET TAYLOR 40:16
KATHLEEN ALLEN (42:30)

4 Genesee Valley Harriers Women's 60+ 2:00:35
SHARON MOORE 39:28
CHERYL GUTH 40:16
CINDY INGALLS 40:51
JEANNE HERRICK (43:48)

Women 70+ Team

1 Colonial Road Runners 70+ A 2:23:42
SUZANNE GIBSON 46:38



BARBARA BIASI 47:36
 KATHLEEN JEFFERSON 49:28
 NANCY BLOUNT (1:10:20)
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